Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
11 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	01/22/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InGear Corporation	
Street Address:	650 West Lake Cook Road	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2549845	A.A.G. INGEAR
Registration Number:	2589442	A.K.A. INGEAR
Registration Number:	2910128	COLD TO THE CORE
Registration Number:	2474503	ESTATE
Registration Number:	2848745	I TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1940665	IG IN GEAR
Registration Number:	2744669	ICE VAULT
Registration Number:	2447882	INGEAR
Registration Number:	2499913	INGEAR
Registration Number:	2622148	TECHLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0179

900097150

2549845

CH \$265.0

Fax Number: (312)264-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-1300

Email: docket@schwartzcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein/Schwartz Cooper Chartered

Address Line 1: 180 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42314-41226	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Stein	
Signature:	/Roger H. Stein/	
Date:	01/23/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wachovia Release#page1.tif source=Wachovia Release#page2.tif source=Wachovia Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0180

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January <u>22</u>, 2008, by WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), F/K/A CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL) ("Wachovia"), in favor of INGEAR CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loans and financial accommodations extended from Wachovia to Borrower (the "Loans"), Borrower granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks and service marks as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") to Wachovia to secure the Loans;

WHEREAS, the Loans were refinanced by another lender and all obligations due and owing by Borrower to Wachovia were paid to Wachovia in full on or around April 25, 2007;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Wachovia (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Wachovia in the Trademark Collateral, and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Wachovia has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wachovia hereby releases and terminates its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Wachovia in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

466065.1 044497-39734

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0181

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL) F/K/A CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By: Brian Hypols
Title: Yice - President

STATE OF Mino 15

COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Dies Kind , the Vice President of WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL) F/K/A CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Wie President, he or she signed and delivered said instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this 221 day of January, 2008.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Mark B. Dunne

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/04/2010

466065.1 044497-39734

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Filed/Issued
A.A.G. Ingear	Reg. No.: 2,549,845	Registered	March 19, 2002
A.K.A. Ingear	Reg. No.: 2,589,442	Registered	July 2, 2002
Cold To The Core	Reg. No.: 2,910,128	Registered	December 14, 2004
Estate	Reg. No.: 2,474,503	Registered	July 31, 2001
I Travel	Reg. No.: 2,848,745	Registered	June 1, 2004
I G Ingear	Reg. No.: 1,940,665	Registered	December 12, 1995
fce Vault	Reg. No.: 2,744,669	Registered	July 29, 2003
Ingear	Reg. No.: 2,447,882	Registered	May 1, 2001
Ingear	Reg. No.: 2,499,913	Registered	October 23, 2001
Techline	Reg. No.: 2,622,148	Registered	September 17, 2002

466065.1 044497-39734

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0183